

## **ARTISTIC PERFORMANCE DONATION AGREEMENT**

This is an agreement between ONETrack International (hereinafter "OTI") and \_\_\_\_\_\_ (hereinafter the "Performer").

If the Performer consists of more than one person their obligations shall be joint and several and OTI may rely on the actions or statements of any one as binding on all. The Performer and OTI agree as follows:

**1. Agreed Payment:** This is a Charity Event and the Performer agrees to donate their talents and performance to the Event as an In-Kind Donation and is willing to perform without financial compensation.

2. Title of Event:	
Date of Event:	
Location of Event	t:

**3. Event Waiver of Liability:** The Performer has signed and agrees to all aspects of the ONETrack Event Waiver of Liability form that outlines all Safety and Security policies and waives OTI of all responsibility in the event of injury during this performance.

**4. Images and Intellectual Property**: Further, The Performer grants permission to OTI to use the Performer's name, voice and images in any photographs, motion pictures, results, publications or any other print, videographic or electronic recording of this event for legitimate purposes- including all creative intellectual property (such as songs, etc.).

**5. No Responsibility for Personal Property:** ONETrack International is not responsible for the security of the Performer's personal property while on Tufts' premises.

6. Representation of ONETrack: The Performer shall not arrive at the performance site noticeably under the influence of intoxicating beverages or illegal drugs, as they will be representing a charity organization. The Performer, and its agents, employees and support personnel, shall not use or possess firearms or illegal weapons or drugs while representing OTI as it is not in the spirit of the event.

Performer Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Print Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Email: \_\_\_\_\_